
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3099
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
SUCCESS SCHEME
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the `Success` scheme is still under implementation in the country including Andhra Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the funds allocated/released and utilised during the last three years and the current year; and 

(c) the achievements made under the said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) A centrally sponsored scheme called Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) has been launched by the Government in
March 2009 to universalise access to secondary education and to improve its quality. At the proposal stage, this scheme was called
SUCCESS (Scheme for Universalisation of Access to and Improvement of Quality of Education at Secondary Stage). 

(b) & (c) The budget allocations under this scheme during the last three years and the current year are as under:-

2006-07 Nil

2007-08 Rs. 1305 crore

2008-09 Rs. 2185 crore

2009-10 Rs. 1353.98 crore

No fund has so far been released under the scheme.
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